

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2238/2014

AJIT KR.CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26480/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.2238/2014

There are 12 respondents.

Await service on respondent nos. 6 and 8 to 11.

Office report is silent about the counter affidavit by the appearing counsels. Office to make a detailed report about the factum of counter affidavit filed or yet to be filed by the served respondents.

Item No.61

SLP(C) NO.26480/2014

There are 10 respondents.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await process of respondent Nos. 4 to 10.

List again on 20.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar