

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2238/2014
 AJIT KR.CHAUDHARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
 WITH
 SLP(C) No. 26480/2014
 (With Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
 Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
 Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2238/2014

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.7, 8 and 10 to 12 is
 at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within four
 weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
 Rupam Dhamija
 Date: 2015.01.24
 12:54:33 IST

Reason: The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
 for effecting service upon respondent Nos.6 and 9 within two
 weeks.

Item No.44

-2-

Despite order, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent
 Nos.1 to 5 has yet not filed. However, two weeks' time, as
 last opportunity, is granted to file the same.

SLP(C) No.26480/2014

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.6 and 8 within two weeks.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7, 9 and 10 to be filed within four weeks.

List both the matters again on 26.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar