

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2238/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2013
in LPA No. 527/2013 passed by the High Court of Patna)

AJIT KR.CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26480/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Learned Counsel for the Petitioners.

Delay condoned.

We find no ground to interfere.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER